
 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान   

All India Institute of Medical Sciences 

मंगलर्गरर, आंध्र प्रदेश  

Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh 
www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

F. No/AIIMS/MG/Admin/RecruitMatt/03/Non Faculty/SR/2022-23/03A        Date: 22/07/2022 

 

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 
ROLLING ADVERTISEMENT 

 

WALK-IN INTERVIEW FOR RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF 

SENIOR RESIDENT/SENIOR DEMONSTRATORS AT AIIMS, MANGALAGIRI 
     

  In continuation to the Rolling Advertisement advertised for the post of Senior Resident/Senior 

Demonstrators for the month of July, 2022 vide F. No/AIIMS/MG/Admin/RecruitMatt/03/Non 

Faculty/SR/2022-23/03 dtd. 09/07/2022, it is notified that the department of Anaesthesiology (UR- 01), 

General Medicine (UR- 01) and Pathology (UR-01) have been included. Aspiring candidates may apply for 

the same. 

  Essential Qualifications: 

S.No Department Minimum qualification 

1 Anaesthesiology 
A Postgraduate medical degree viz., MD/DNB in Anaesthesiology from a recognized 

university/Institute /or equivalent qualification thereto. 

2 
General 

Medicine 

A Postgraduate medical degree viz., MD/DNB in Medicine from a recognized 

university/Institute /or equivalent qualification thereto. 

3 Pathology 
A Postgraduate medical degree viz., MD/DNB in Pathology from a recognized 

university/Institute /or equivalent qualification thereto. 

 

Updated Vacancy Matrix: 
 

 

S. No. 

 

Name of the Department 

Number of vacancies Total No. of 

vacancies UR OBC SC ST EWS 

1.  Biochemistry    1  1 

2.  Burns & Plastic Surgery 1     1 

3.  Hospital Administration  1    1 

4.  Paediatrics    1  1 

5.  Pulmonary Medicine 1     1 

6.  Radiodiagnosis   1   1 

7.  Anaesthesiology 1     1 

8.  General Medicine 1     1 

9.  Pathology 1     1 

Grand Total 5 1 1 2 0 9 

 

 Google Form Link : https://forms.gle/K2GJxZdJpoZHUEKq9 ; Requisite Application proforma shall be 

found at Institute website. 
 

All the other information given in the advertisement remains unchanged. 

 
 

   Sd/-  

    Faculty I/c (Recruitment Cell) 

 

 

           All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Old TB Sanatorium Road, Mangalagiri, Guntur Dist., Andhra Pradesh -522503  

 

http://www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in/
https://forms.gle/K2GJxZdJpoZHUEKq9

